

5 March 2020

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpkt.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/03595

Thank you for your request concerning CAMHS workforce numbers and leavers.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

- 1. The total workforce number of Hertfordshire Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust CAMHS service year-on-year for the last five financial years (2015 – 2019) including a breakdown of roles.**

Staff Group	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
Add Prof Scientific and Technic	58	76	81	78	84
Additional Clinical Services	8	26	28	28	32
Administrative and Clerical	27	30	31	32	36
Allied Health Professionals	8	3	4	3	2
Estates and Ancillary	1	1	1	1	1
Medical and Dental	20	22	21	22	23
Nursing and Midwifery Registered	24	35	37	34	36
Students	2	2	1	1	2

- 2. The number of staff members who left the CAHMS service after less than two years in the role, year-on-year over the last five years (2015 - 2019), including a breakdown of roles.**

Staff Group	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
Add Prof Scientific and Technic	2	1	7	5	4
Additional Clinical Services	1	1	7	8	10
Administrative and Clerical	1	1	0	3	0
Allied Health Professionals	0	0	0	0	1
Estates and Ancillary	0	0	0	0	0
Medical and Dental	1	3	4	2	0
Nursing and Midwifery Registered	1	1	4	3	4
Students	0	0	0	0	0

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

